COMPOUND

Bowman Male
Jacob Roeder

Bowman Female
Ava Lenell

Kaylee Brodie
Barbara Schuessler
Eryn McDonough
Anna Badon

Cub Male
Jaden Chada
Will Schuessler
Sean Hodge

Cub Female
Emma Schaefer
Dana Janiec
Grace McHenry
Samantha Peters

Cadet Male
Nicholas Eckert
Joseph Galon
Dylan Ludwig

Tyler Sapiega
Zackary Wojcieszak

NORTH REGION FITA FIELD

DAY 1

338

379
352
286
194
227

380
347

376
367
362
320

325
287
203
231
195

MAY 6 & 7, 2017
FINAL RESULTS

DAY 2

322

359
334
268
263
220

364
338
204

379
378
359
312

309
270
173
120
138

TOTAL

660

738
696
554
467
447

744
685
204

755
745
721
642

634
557
376
351
333

X’s

36

55
38
18

14

52
37

64
58
48
30

29
20

A~ b P

1°T PLACE

1°T PLACE
2NP PLACE
3R0 PLACE

1°T PLACE
2MNP PLACE

1°T PLACE
2MNP PLACE
3RP PLACE

1°T PLACE
2"P PLACE
3RP PLACE



Cadet Female
Grace Frickenstein
Ashley Kristofer
Angela Sipla

Junior Male
Christopher Renaud
Matthew Berkshire

Junior Female
Alexandra Sapiega

Senior Male

Mike Nowotnik
John Boyer

Keith Sarbacker
Jean Luc Hostachy
Nate Schuessler
Heath Sapiega
Greg White

Master 50+ Male
Jim Hoffman
Mark Jones
Timothy Hansen

Master 50+ Female
Darlene Kossler

Master 60+ Male
Randy Rutledge
Terry Crawford
Robert Wright
Carl Meyer

Master 60+ Female
Nancy Zorn

356
251
202

387
372

122

374
368
370
342
314
309
368

368
356
262

282

390
372
322
321

380

351
178
146

363
373

119

389
371
357
338
306
299

371
362
246

285

375
357
379
321

356

707
429
348

750
745

241

763
739
727
680
620
608

739
718
508

567

765
729
701
642

736

42

61
57

68
57
49
29
19
17
30

56
48
10

11

66
58
57
21

58

1°T PLACE
2"NP PLACE
3R0 PLACE

1°T PLACE
2"NP PLACE

1°T PLACE

1°T PLACE
2MNP PLACE
3R0 PLACE

1°T PLACE
2MNP PLACE
3RP PLACE

1°T PLACE

1°T PLACE
2"P PLACE
3RP PLACE

1°T PLACE



Master 70+ Male
Caz Brewer

RECURVE

Bowman Male

Nazhruddin Macalandong 296

Bowman Female
Laurie Schuessler
Phoebe Kim
Grace Badon
Alina Kirkpatrick

Cub Male
Aidan Dattilo

Cub Female

Olivia Sanborn
Megan McDonough
Olivia G. Balicki

Cadet Male
Patrick Carmichael

Cadet Female
Lauren Matthews
Leslie Pozezinski
Colleen Badon

295

267
182
122
112

224

339
319
239

324

275
269
201

299

199
198
146

180

340
331
258

334

252
246
206

295

595

466
380
268
112

404

679
650
497

658

527
515
407

10

18

O W N

41
34

27

14

1°T PLACE

1°T PLACE
2NP PLACE
3R0 PLACE

1°T PLACE

1°T PLACE
2"P PLACE
3RP PLACE

1°T PLACE

1°T PLACE
2MNP PLACE
3RP PLACE



JuniorFemale
Christina Gursky

Senior Male
Dennis Timpanaro
Tim R Irvin

Jonas Lumayag
Sean Magnusen
Jim McDonough
Steve Lumayag
Braniff Kirkpatrick
Tony Kaap

Steve Dattilo
Brent Harmon

Senior Female
Heather Hodge

Master 60+ Male
Gabe Querol

Jim Shackelford
Tom Havel

213

306
277
269
225
261
222
240
206
136

298
310
265

230

270
274
247
239
201
227
199
221
125
180

214

309
294
251

454

576
551
516
464
462
449
439
427
261
180

214

607
604
516

12

18
12
15
11

w b O O WO

19
17
10

1°T PLACE

1°T PLACE
2"P PLACE
3R0 PLACE

1°T PLACE
2MNP PLACE
3RP PLACE



BAREBOW

Bowman Male
lan Sondgeroth

Bowman Female
Valentina Pazos
Maggie Baus

Cadet Female
Olivia Artz
Elizabeth Litwin

Senior Male
Jason R. Wesbrock
Scott Antczak

Senior Female
Raquel Navarro

Master 50+ Male
Pat O’Reilly

Master 60+ Male
Jim Proszek

ADULT NOVICE (White Stakes)

Ina Gursky
Monica Kim
Mark Matthews

140

188
129

251
224

303
256

182

205

265
214

129

187
154

225
228

299
198

115

130

187

270
240
209

269

375
283

476
452

602
454

115

312

392

535
454
209

11
10

17
10

13
12

1°T PLACE

1°T PLACE
2"P PLACE

1°T PLACE
2NP PLACE

1°T PLACE
2NP PLACE

1°T PLACE

1°T PLACE

1°T PLACE
2MNP PLACE



Top Adult Male Compound Score:

Top Adult Female Compound Score:

Top Adult Male Recurve Score:
Top Adult Female Recurve Score:
Top Adult Male Barebow Score:
Top Adult Female Barebow Score:
Top JOAD Male Compound Score:

Top JOAD Female Compound Score:

Top JOAD Male Recurve Score:
Top JOAD Female Recurve Score:
Top JOAD Male Barebow Score:
Top JOAD Female Barebow Score:

Randy Rutledge
Nancy Zorn

Gabe Querol

Ina Gursky

Jason Wesbrock
Raquel Navarro
Christopher Renaud
Emma Schaeffer
Patrick Carmichael
Olivia Sanborn

lan Sondgeroth
Olivia Artz



Volunteers,

Thank you all so much for helping to put on a 1%t class event. The tournament stature is
proportional to the effort all of you put forth. CBH, the North Region and archery were all
in the spotlight and benefited greatly from this well executed tournament.

Tom Havel has been the engine driving the event. Without his skill and organization the
tournament would not be possible.

Tony Kaap was directly responsible for creating and making registration a simple
process for archers.

Braniff Kirkpatrick glued every target face. If you've ever done this, you know how time
consuming it is. Many thanks Braniff!

Every year we’ve had the tournament, Tom Harshaw brings and returns extra targets
from Wheaton Rifle Club to CBH. Thanks Tom and WRC.

Our set up crew, Dennis Timpanaro, Tom Havel, Jim, McDonough, Greg White, Jim
Proszek and Heather Hodge, prepared the field for the weekend. Jim and Tom also took
the field down after the event. It's a big job, but not too big for these folks.

The kitchen crew has been a year in, year out, standout! Gwen Sanborn, Amy
McDonough, John (grill meister) Goldthwaite have been all stars. Newcomers Dave and
Kim Schaefer rounded out the team, which has been integral to the event. Given that
the shoot lasts 6 or so hours each day, these folks made sure all of us were happy and
well fed.

Registration is the first point of contact for incoming shooters and Jill Baus was on hand
all day, both Saturday and Sunday, checking in shooters, collecting money, checking
scores and making sure score cards were collected. Well done!

We had on course volunteers making sure all groups were properly chaperoned and
keeping folks safe in the woods. Jeff Sondgeroth, Matt Carmichael and Steve Ruis,
were on point representing both CBH and the tournament.

Noal, Lydia and Betsy Staubus came out on Friday evening and inspected the course,
suggesting some changes to enhance safety. Thanks for taking the time team Staubus.

Please fill out ‘work hour’ slips. Your time and efforts count as required CBH work
hours. I'll sign them next time | see you.

I know I will have missed some folks who contributed. Please know your efforts are
appreciated even though my memory is weak.



