

NORTH REGION FITA FIELD
MAY 6 & 7, 2017
FINAL RESULTS

	DAY 1	DAY 2	TOTAL	X's	
<u>COMPOUND</u>					
<u>Bowman Male</u>					
Jacob Roeder	338	322	660	36	1 ST PLACE
<u>Bowman Female</u>					
Ava Lenell	379	359	738	55	1 ST PLACE
Kaylee Brodie	352	334	696	38	2 ND PLACE
Barbara Schuessler	286	268	554	18	3 RD PLACE
Eryn McDonough	194	263	467	8	
Anna Badon	227	220	447	14	
<u>Cub Male</u>					
Jaden Chada	380	364	744	52	1 ST PLACE
Will Schuessler	347	338	685	37	2 ND PLACE
Sean Hodge	-	204	204	1	
<u>Cub Female</u>					
Emma Schaefer	376	379	755	64	1 ST PLACE
Dana Janiec	367	378	745	58	2 ND PLACE
Grace McHenry	362	359	721	48	3 RD PLACE
Samantha Peters	320	312	642	30	
<u>Cadet Male</u>					
Nicholas Eckert	325	309	634	29	1 ST PLACE
Joseph Galon	287	270	557	20	2 ND PLACE
Dylan Ludwig	203	173	376	1	3 RD PLACE
Tyler Sapiega	231	120	351	4	
Zackary Wojcieszak	195	138	333	4	

Cadet Female

Grace Frickenstein	356	351	707	42	1 ST PLACE
Ashley Kristofer	251	178	429	7	2 ND PLACE
Angela Sipla	202	146	348	1	3 RD PLACE

Junior Male

Christopher Renaud	387	363	750	61	1 ST PLACE
Matthew Berkshire	372	373	745	57	2 ND PLACE

Junior Female

Alexandra Sapiega	122	119	241	7	1 ST PLACE
-------------------	-----	-----	-----	---	-----------------------

Senior Male

Mike Nowotnik	374	389	763	68	1 ST PLACE
John Boyer	368	371	739	57	2 ND PLACE
Keith Sarbacker	370	357	727	49	3 RD PLACE
Jean Luc Hostachy	342	338	680	29	
Nate Schuessler	314	306	620	19	
Heath Sapiega	309	299	608	17	
Greg White	368	-	-	30	

Master 50+ Male

Jim Hoffman	368	371	739	56	1 ST PLACE
Mark Jones	356	362	718	48	2 ND PLACE
Timothy Hansen	262	246	508	10	3 RD PLACE

Master 50+ Female

Darlene Kossler	282	285	567	11	1 ST PLACE
-----------------	-----	-----	-----	----	-----------------------

Master 60+ Male

Randy Rutledge	390	375	765	66	1 ST PLACE
Terry Crawford	372	357	729	58	2 ND PLACE
Robert Wright	322	379	701	57	3 RD PLACE
Carl Meyer	321	321	642	21	

Master 60+ Female

Nancy Zorn	380	356	736	58	1 ST PLACE
------------	-----	-----	-----	----	-----------------------

Master 70+ Male

Caz Brewer	295	-	295	10
------------	-----	---	-----	----

RECURVE

Bowman Male

Nazhruddin Macalandong	296	299	595	18	1 ST PLACE
------------------------	-----	-----	-----	----	-----------------------

Bowman Female

Laurie Schuessler	267	199	466	8	1 ST PLACE
Phoebe Kim	182	198	380	2	2 ND PLACE
Grace Badon	122	146	268	3	3 RD PLACE
Alina Kirkpatrick	112	-	112	0	

Cub Male

Aidan Dattilo	224	180	404	6	1 ST PLACE
---------------	-----	-----	-----	---	-----------------------

Cub Female

Olivia Sanborn	339	340	679	41	1 ST PLACE
Megan McDonough	319	331	650	34	2 ND PLACE
Olivia G. Balicki	239	258	497	6	3 RD PLACE

Cadet Male

Patrick Carmichael	324	334	658	27	1 ST PLACE
--------------------	-----	-----	-----	----	-----------------------

Cadet Female

Lauren Matthews	275	252	527	9	1 ST PLACE
Leslie Pozezinski	269	246	515	14	2 ND PLACE
Colleen Badon	201	206	407	5	3 RD PLACE

JuniorFemale

Christina Gursky	213	230	454	12	1 ST PLACE
------------------	-----	-----	-----	----	-----------------------

Senior Male

Dennis Timpanaro	306	270	576	18	1 ST PLACE
Tim R Irvin	277	274	551	12	2 ND PLACE
Jonas Lumayag	269	247	516	15	3 RD PLACE
Sean Magnusen	225	239	464	11	
Jim McDonough	261	201	462	6	
Steve Lumayag	222	227	449	3	
Braniff Kirkpatrick	240	199	439	6	
Tony Kaap	206	221	427	6	
Steve Dattilo	136	125	261	4	
Brent Harmon	-	180	180	3	

Senior Female

Heather Hodge	-	214	214	2	
---------------	---	-----	-----	---	--

Master 60+ Male

Gabe Querol	298	309	607	19	1 ST PLACE
Jim Shackelford	310	294	604	17	2 ND PLACE
Tom Havel	265	251	516	10	3 RD PLACE

BAREBOW

Bowman Male

Ian Sondgeroth	140	129	269	2	1 ST PLACE
----------------	-----	-----	-----	---	-----------------------

Bowman Female

Valentina Pazos	188	187	375	1	1 ST PLACE
Maggie Baus	129	154	283	5	2 ND PLACE

Cadet Female

Olivia Artz	251	225	476	11	1 ST PLACE
Elizabeth Litwin	224	228	452	10	2 ND PLACE

Senior Male

Jason R. Wesbrock	303	299	602	17	1 ST PLACE
Scott Antczak	256	198	454	10	2 ND PLACE

Senior Female

Raquel Navarro	-	115	115	0	
----------------	---	-----	-----	---	--

Master 50+ Male

Pat O'Reilly	182	130	312	4	1 ST PLACE
--------------	-----	-----	-----	---	-----------------------

Master 60+ Male

Jim Proszek	205	187	392	6	1 ST PLACE
-------------	-----	-----	-----	---	-----------------------

ADULT NOVICE (White Stakes)

Ina Gursky	265	270	535	13	1 ST PLACE
Monica Kim	214	240	454	12	2 ND PLACE
Mark Matthews	-	209	209	4	

Top Adult Male Compound Score:	Randy Rutledge
Top Adult Female Compound Score:	Nancy Zorn
Top Adult Male Recurve Score:	Gabe Querol
Top Adult Female Recurve Score:	Ina Gursky
Top Adult Male Barebow Score:	Jason Wesbrock
Top Adult Female Barebow Score:	Raquel Navarro
Top JOAD Male Compound Score:	Christopher Renaud
Top JOAD Female Compound Score:	Emma Schaeffer
Top JOAD Male Recurve Score:	Patrick Carmichael
Top JOAD Female Recurve Score:	Olivia Sanborn
Top JOAD Male Barebow Score:	Ian Sondgeroth
Top JOAD Female Barebow Score:	Olivia Artz

Volunteers,

Thank you all so much for helping to put on a 1st class event. The tournament stature is proportional to the effort all of you put forth. CBH, the North Region and archery were all in the spotlight and benefited greatly from this well executed tournament.

Tom Havel has been the engine driving the event. Without his skill and organization the tournament would not be possible.

Tony Kaap was directly responsible for creating and making registration a simple process for archers.

Braniff Kirkpatrick glued every target face. If you've ever done this, you know how time consuming it is. Many thanks Braniff!

Every year we've had the tournament, Tom Harshaw brings and returns extra targets from Wheaton Rifle Club to CBH. Thanks Tom and WRC.

Our set up crew, Dennis Timpanaro, Tom Havel, Jim, McDonough, Greg White, Jim Proszek and Heather Hodge, prepared the field for the weekend. Jim and Tom also took **the field down after the event. It's a big job, but not too big for these folks.**

The kitchen crew has been a year in, year out, standout! Gwen Sanborn, Amy McDonough, John (grill meister) Goldthwaite have been all stars. Newcomers Dave and Kim Schaefer rounded out the team, which has been integral to the event. Given that the shoot lasts 6 or so hours each day, these folks made sure all of us were happy and well fed.

Registration is the first point of contact for incoming shooters and Jill Baus was on hand all day, both Saturday and Sunday, checking in shooters, collecting money, checking scores and making sure score cards were collected. Well done!

We had on course volunteers making sure all groups were properly chaperoned and keeping folks safe in the woods. Jeff Sondgeroth, Matt Carmichael and Steve Ruis, were on point representing both CBH and the tournament.

Noal, Lydia and Betsy Staubus came out on Friday evening and inspected the course, suggesting some changes to enhance safety. Thanks for taking the time team Staubus.

Please fill out 'work hour' slips. Your time and efforts count as required CBH work hours. I'll sign them next time I see you.

I know I will have missed some folks who contributed. Please know your efforts are appreciated even though my memory is weak.